January 2025

Prefer not to

Age 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 plus
Junior barrister 0% 15% 17% 3% 2% 4%
King's Counsel 0% 5% 3% 10% 10% 5%
Managers & Staff 5% 0% 6% 8% 3% 0%
Pupil / Other Barrister 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grand total 5% 25% 26% 21% 15% 8%
Prefer not
Sex Male Female to say
Junior barrister 25% 15% 0%
King's Counsel 21% 1% 0%
Managers & Staff 17% 1% 0%
Pupil / Other Barrister 3% 1% 0%
Grand total 66% 18% 0%
Independent
UK State Fee Paying Non-UK Prefer not
School School School School to say
Junior barrister 15% 17% 10% 0%
King's Counsel 10% 17% 1% 0%
Managers & Staff 23% 4% 2% 0%
Pupil / Other Barrister 1% 1% 0% 0%
Grand total 49% 38% 13% 0%
Graduate Graduate Not attend Prefer not
University First Gen. First Gen. university to say
Junior barrister 11% 30% 0% 0%
King's Counsel 1% 17% 0% 1%
Managers & Staff 5% 0% 16% 2%
Pupil / Other Barrister 2% 1% 0% 1%
Grand total 19% 48% 16% 4%
Prefer not
Ethnicity White BAME to say
Junior barrister 33% 8% 0%
King's Counsel 25% 3% 0%
Managers & Staff 25% 4% 0%
Pupil / Other Barrister 2% 2% 0%
Grand total 84% 16% 0%

Disability No Yes say
Junior barrister 38% 3% 0%
King's Counsel 26% 1% 0%
Managers & Staff 25% 0% 3%
Pupil / Other Barrister 4% 0% 0%
Grand total 94% 4% 3%
Heterosexual/ Gay Perfer not
Sexual Orientation Straight Gay Man Woman/Lesbian Bisexual Other to say
Junior barrister 35% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
King's Counsel 23% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Managers & Staff 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Pupil / Other Barrister 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Grand total 86% 5% 1% 5% 0% 3%
Prefer not to
Primary Care No Yes say
Junior barrister 29% 12% 0%
King's Counsel 19% 8% 0%
Managers & Staff 16% 12% 0%
Pupil / Other Barrister 4% 0% 0%
Grand total 68% 32% 0%
Yes, 1-19 hours Yes, 20-49 Yes, 50+ hours Prefer not
Care Helper No per week hours per week per week to say
Junior barrister 35% 5% 0% 0% 0%
King's Counsel 20% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Managers & Staff 19% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Pupil / Other Barrister 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grand total 78% 16% 1% 1% 3%
Christian (all Any other Prefer not
Religion None denominations) Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu Sikh religion to say
Junior barrister 25% 9% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
King's Counsel 14% 6% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Managers & Staff 10% 15% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Pupil / Other Barrister 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grand total 52% 32% 6% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%



